
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 
TENDER NO: CRDPMP0003 (2021/2022) 
 
APPOINTMENT OF THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE DESIGN AND 
CONSTRUCTION MONITORING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE 2KM ACCESS ROAD TO 
SURFACED ROAD FOR THE HUTTINGTON PACKHOUSE IN HUTTINGTON VILLAGE IN THE 
BUSHBUCKRIDGE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, EHLANZENI DISTRICT IN THE MPUMALANGA 
PROVINCE 
 

Documents can be downloaded on the departmental website or please email a request for document from 
DRudolph@dalrrd.gov.za (please use tender number as a reference number)  
 

The Physical Address for collection of Tender documents is: 

17 Van Rensburg Street  

Nelspruit / Mbombela 

Mpumalanga 

1200 
 

Documents may be collected during work hours after 11h00 on 2021/11/24 
 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R100.00 payable by cash is required on collection of the Tender documents. 
 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R100.00 payable by cash is required on collection of the Tender documents. can be 

purchased and collected at 17 Van Rensburg Street, Nelspruit, 1200. 6th Floor or download it for free on the departmental 

website under current tender or email a request to DRudolph@dalrrd.gov.za  

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to: 
 

Ms Nolubabalo Machete  

 Tel No. 071 931 8201 

Fax No. 013 755 2820 

E-mail: nomcebo.conco@dalrrd.gov.za             

Mr Damian Rudolph Tel No. 0137548038 

Fax No. 013 755 2820 

E-mail: damian.rudolph@dalrrd.gov.za  
 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at Click here 

to join the meeting 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_ZmFjNTdmZTMtOGNjMS00NDc4LWEyNTUtNTE4YjBkMGE5OTA4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%2

2Tid%22%3a%221f792a35-02a7-4e3e-9e7a-ff40ae390cb6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b0812a31-4998-4f9c-bfe3-

f39d1590b440%22%7d  on 2021/12/03 starting at 11h00. 

 

 

 

PROVINCIAL SHARED SERVICE CENTRE: MPUMALANGA 

Private Bag X11305, Nelspruit, 1200; Tel: 013 754 8000; Web: www.dalrrd.gov.za 

mailto:DRudolph@dalrrd.gov.za
mailto:DRudolph@dalrrd.gov.za
mailto:nomcebo.conco@dalrrd.gov.za
mailto:damian.rudolph@dalrrd.gov.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmFjNTdmZTMtOGNjMS00NDc4LWEyNTUtNTE4YjBkMGE5OTA4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221f792a35-02a7-4e3e-9e7a-ff40ae390cb6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b0812a31-4998-4f9c-bfe3-f39d1590b440%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmFjNTdmZTMtOGNjMS00NDc4LWEyNTUtNTE4YjBkMGE5OTA4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221f792a35-02a7-4e3e-9e7a-ff40ae390cb6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b0812a31-4998-4f9c-bfe3-f39d1590b440%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmFjNTdmZTMtOGNjMS00NDc4LWEyNTUtNTE4YjBkMGE5OTA4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221f792a35-02a7-4e3e-9e7a-ff40ae390cb6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b0812a31-4998-4f9c-bfe3-f39d1590b440%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmFjNTdmZTMtOGNjMS00NDc4LWEyNTUtNTE4YjBkMGE5OTA4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221f792a35-02a7-4e3e-9e7a-ff40ae390cb6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b0812a31-4998-4f9c-bfe3-f39d1590b440%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmFjNTdmZTMtOGNjMS00NDc4LWEyNTUtNTE4YjBkMGE5OTA4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221f792a35-02a7-4e3e-9e7a-ff40ae390cb6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b0812a31-4998-4f9c-bfe3-f39d1590b440%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmFjNTdmZTMtOGNjMS00NDc4LWEyNTUtNTE4YjBkMGE5OTA4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221f792a35-02a7-4e3e-9e7a-ff40ae390cb6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b0812a31-4998-4f9c-bfe3-f39d1590b440%22%7d
http://www.dalrrd.gov.za/


 

 

Please email DRudolph@dalrrd.gov.za for briefing session link on or before the 01/12/2021 at 12:00 

 

 

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is 11h00 on Monday, 13 December 2021. Telephonic, Telegraphic, Telex, 

Facsimile, Emailed and Late Tenders will not be accepted. 

 
Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. 
 

  

mailto:DRudolph@dalrrd.gov.za

